
EXHIBIT A 
 Beth Lewis ELEWIS@WFSS.COM                     
 Martin, Debra A damartin@MIDAMERICAN.COM            
Amber Scott AmberS@STATENET.COM                  
Amy Gross agross@TMINC.COM                    
Aneita Remus aremus@BILLSOFT.COM                  
Basin Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. psukut@bepc.com   

Becky M. Lukaesko bml@STATESIDE.COM                    
Bernadeen Brutlag bbrutlag@OTPCO.COM                  
Bill Heaston bill.heaston@SDNCOMMUNICATIONS.COM  
Bill Van Camp bvancamp@OLINGERLAW.NET             
Black Hills Corporation kyle.white@blackhillscorp.com 

Black Hills Electric Cooperative, Inc. wwitt@bhec.coop    

Bob Sahr bsahr@EASTRIVER.COOP                 
Bon Homme Yankton Electric Assn. mjg@byelectric.com 
Bonnie Krause bonniek@WESTRIV.COM                 
Braden Bills braden.bills@GMAIL.COM  
Brenda Forman bforman@SDAC.COOP                    
Brett Koenecke KOENECKE@MAGT.COM                    
Brian Iverson biverson@BH-CORP.COM               
Butte Electric Cooperative, Inc. jlee@butteelectric.com 

Cam Wal Electric Cooperative, Inc tkeller@cwec.coop 
Central Electric Cooperative, Inc. kens@centralec.coop 
Central Electric Cooperative, Inc. lorenn@centralec.coop 
Charles Mix Electric Association, Inc. cme@cme.coop   

Cherry Todd  timg@cherry-todd.com 
Chris Studer cstuder@EASTRIVER.COOP               
City of Arlington arlingtonsd@mchsi.com 

City of Aurora aurorasd@itctel.com 

City of Badger btana@amerion.com 

City of Beresford electric@bmtc.net  

City of Big Stone City bigstonecity@midconetwork.com 

City of Brookings smeyer@swiftel-bmu.com 

City of Bryant bryantsd@itctel.com 

City of Burke burkecc@gwtc.net 

City of Colman cityofcolman@iw.net 

City of Elk Point ehammitt@iw.net  

City of Estelline estellsd@heartlandpower.org 

City of Faith faith@faithsd.com 

City of Flandereau cityadmin@cityofflandreau.com  

City of Fort Pierre c.deal@fortpierre.com  

City of Groton grotonsd@grotonsd.net 

City of Hecla heclasd@heartlandpower.org 



City of Howard howardsd@alliancecom.net  
City of Langford townoflangford@sbtc.net 

City of Madison jennifer.eimers@cityofmadisonsd.com 

City of McLaughlin mclughsd@heartlandpower.org 

City of Miller finance.office@cityofmiller.com  

City of Onida cityofonida@venturecomm.net 

City of Parker cityofparker@iw.net 

City of Pickstown bnielsen@charles-mix.com  

City of Pierre twila.hight@ci.pierre.sd.us  

City of Plankinton planknsd@heartlandpower.org 

City of Pukwana townpukwana@midstatesd.net     
City of Sioux Falls tlubbers@siouxfalls.org 
City of Tyndal tyndalsd@heartlandpower.org 

City of Vermillion info@cityofvermillion.com 

City of Volga Ashley@volgacity.com 

City of Watertown slehner@watertownmu.com 

City of Wessington Springs wessprsd@venturecomm.net 

City of White whitesd@heartlandpower.org 

City of Winner cityofwinner@gwtc.net 

Clay Union Electric Coop. jagors@clayunionelectric.coop 
Codington-Clark Electric Cooperative Inc davee@codingtonclarkelectric.coop 
Company email address 
Dairy Producers marvjoy@itctel.com 

Dakota Energy Cooperative, Inc. dwebster@dakotaenergy.coop   

Dan Foley dan.foley@ATT.COM                    
Dan Nelson dan_nelson@MMI.NET                  
Darla Rogers representing: South Dakota Rural 
Electric Association dprogers@riterlaw.com 

Dave Prazak dprazak@OTPCO.COM                    
David A. Gerdes DAG@MAGT.COM                        
David Arcaro darcaro@SIDOTI.COM 
Deb Thelen dthelen@CONSORTIACONSULTING.COM      
Debbie Sanders dasanders@MIDAMERICAN.COM            
Deborah Kuhn deborah.kuhn@VERIZON.COM             
Denny Law dennylaw@GOLDENWEST.COM              
Derek Bertsch derekb@MRENERGY.COM   
Dianne Barthel dianne.barthel@CENTURYLINK.COM 
Donna Collins dmcollins@MIDAMERICAN.COM    
Douglas Electric Cooperative Inc kenvanzee@unitelsd.com 
East River Electric bsahr@eastriver.coop 

East River Electric tboyko@eastriver.coop 
Eileen Lund-Johnson eileen.lund-johnson@XCELENERGY.COM   
FEM Electric Association, Inc. moore@femelectric.coop 



Geoff Simon geoff.simon@MDURESOURCES.COM        
Grand Electric Cooperative, Inc rmetzger@wrctc.coop 

Gretchen Schott gretchen.schott@BP.COM              
H-D Electric matth@h-delectric.coop  

Heather Cusick heather.cusick@SIERRACLUB.ORG  
Jan Kirsch jan.kirsch@BLACKHILLSCORP.COM       
Jason Topp jason.topp@CENTURYLINK.COM           
Jeff McKinney emcs@SIO.MIDCO.NET                   
Jeffrey Mehlhaff jeff@SDMUNICIPALLEAGUE.ORG          
Jennifer Moore jsmoore@MIDAMERICAN.COM             
Jennifer Sanner jennifer.sanner@XCELENERGY.COM     
Jerry Heiberger jerryhei@ITCTEL.COM                 
Jesse Fonkert jesse.fonkert@FERC.GOV              
Jim Pahl jpahl@WESTRIVER.COM                  
JoAnn Hohrman joann.hohrman@VANTAGEPNT.COM         
Jolyn Doering Jolyn.Doering@VANTAGEPNT.COM         
Jon Blessing jblessing@ATT.COM      
Jon Thurber Jon.Thurber@BLACKHILLSCORP.COM      
Justin Vickers jvickers@ELPC.ORG                   
Katlyn Gustafson katlyn.gustafson@STATE.SD.US         
Keegan, Gerard T GTK@STATESIDE.COM                    
Kenna Hagan khagan@BH-CORP.COM                   
Kevin Erickson Kevin.Erickson@SIEMENS.COM           
Kim Stumpp kstumpp@CONSORTIACONSULTING.COM      
Kimberly Craven cricketcraven@AOL.COM   
Kingsbury Electric Cooperative, Inc. ebuckmiller@kec-sd.coop 
Lacreek Electric Association, Inc. wayne@lacreek.com 
Lake Region Electric Association tmcintyre@lakeregion.coop 
Larry Hettinger larryhettinger@HEARTLANDCNSLTNG.COM  
Larry Thompson Larry.Thompson@VANTAGEPNT.COM        
Loni Draper olingerlaw4@AOL.COM                  
Mark Rogen rogie@ALLIANCECOM.NET                
Marlene Bennett mbennett@CONSORTIACONSULTING.COM  
Marsha Pokorny pokorny.marsha2@GMAIL.COM            
Mary Jane Rasher mjrasher@MSN.COM                     
Mary Lohnes mary_lohnes@MMI.NET                  
McKenzie Davis mckenzie.davis@NORTHWESTERN.COM      
Michelle Christensen michelle.christensen@VANTAGEPNT.COM  
MidAmerican Energy Co. jsmoore@midamerican.com  

Monica Vinluan mhv@STATESIDE.COM                   
Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. Tamie.Aberle@mdu.com 
Moreau-Grand Electric Cooperative, Inc. melissa@mge.coop 
Mr. Douglas C. Jensen 1407 S. Second St., Aberdeen, SD  57401 



Mrg Simon mrgsimon@MRENERGY.COM                
Northern Electric Cooperative, Inc. chager@northernelectric.coop 
NorthWestern Energy Co. Pam.Bonrud@northwestern.com  

Oahe Electric Cooperative, Inc. rhaag@oaheelectric.com   

Otter Tail Power  bgerhardson@otpco.com 

Pam Bonrud pam.bonrud@NORTHWESTERN.COM         
Pat Spears pnspears2@AOL.COM                  
Reed Peterson reed.peterson@CENTURYLINK.COM        
Rich Coit richcoit@SDTAONLINE.COM            
Roland Jurgens rjurgens@CCIMN.NET                   
Ron Spangler rlspangler@OTPCO.COM                
Rosebud Electric Cooperative Inc. gclayton@gwtc.net 

Ross Petrick ross.petrick@VANTAGEPNT.COM         
Rushmore Electric Power Cooperative, Inc. vsimmons@rushelec.com 
Ryan Taylor ryant@CUTLERLAWFIRM.COM             
SaGonna Thompson Regulatory.Records@XCELENERGY.COM    
Scott Swier scott@SWIERLAW.COM                  
Sioux Valley Energy Electric Cooperative tim.mccarthy@siouxvalleyenergy.com 
South Dakota Dairy Producers sddairyproducers@gmail.com 
South Dakota Municipal League jeff@sdmunicipalleague.org 

Southeastern Electric Cooperative, Inc. schardin@southeasternelectric.com 

Stephanie Bosch stephanie.bosch@MDU.COM             
Steve Kolbeck skolbeck@ALLIANCECOM.NET             
Steve Willard steve@WILLARDANDASSOCIATES.COM       
Stuart Wevik swevik@BLACKHILLSPOWER.COM           
Tasha Altmann taltmann@MRENERGY.COM   
Thomas Krichel krichel@DLIB.INFO                    
Todd Hansen todd@BMTC.NET                        
Traverse Electric Cooperative, Inc. chalverson@traverseelectric.com 
Union County Electric Cooperative, Inc.  rmorse@unioncounty.coop   

Wayne Johnson wayne.johnson3@CENTURYLINK.COM       
Wendi Olson wolson@OTPCO.COM                     
West Central Electric Cooperative steve.reed@wce.coop 
West River Electric Association, Inc. dick.johnson@westriver.coop 
Whetstone Valley Electric Cooperative Inc. stevea@whetstone.coop 

Wilcox, James C james.c.wilcox@XCELENERGY.COM        
Winafred Brantl wbrantl@KELLEYDRYE.COM               
Xcel Energy james.c.wilcox@xcelenergy.com  

 


